PEOPLE'S ORDINANCE NO. 10

SERIES 1989

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE STATISTICAL ADDENDUM AS A PORTION OF THE TOWN MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the Town of Breckenridge has determined that it is desirable to update portions of the Master Plan through the attachment of a Statistical Addendum, dated March, 1989.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE, COLORADO:

The Statistical Adendum, Dated March, 1989, is hereby appended to and made a portion of the Town Master Plan.

INTRODUCED, READ ON FIRST READING, APPROVED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED IN FULL ONLY this 28th day of March, 1989. A Public Hearing shall be held at the regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Breckenridge, Colorado, on the 11th day of April, 1989, at 7:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as possible in the Municipal Building of the Town.

ATTEST:

TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE

Rosemary Ahern, CMC/ AAE, Town Clerk

Stephen C. West, Mayor

This ordinance was published in full in the Summit County Journal, a newspaper of general circulation within the Town of Breckenridge on April 6, 1989.

READ, ADOPTED ON SECOND READING AND ORDERED PUBLISHED BY TITLE this 11th day of April, 1989.

A copy of this Ordinance is available for inspection in the office of the Town Clerk.

ATTEST:

Rosemany Ahern, CME/AAE, Town Clerk

TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE

Stephen C. West, Mayor

APPROVED IN FORM

Town Attorney

4/11/89

This Ordinance was published by title in the Summit County Journal, a newspaper of general circulation within the Town of Breckenridge, on April 20, 1989.